
LaCONNER MARITIME SERVICE 

920 W. PEARLE JENSEN WAY 

LaCONNER, WA 98257 

PHONE 360-466-3629               ________________________                                    FAX 360-466-3632                                                                                            
 

SCHEDULE  OF RATES 
 

HAUL OUTS   ROUND TRIP  ONE WAY 

                    Up to 50’         $9.00/ft       $8.00/ft 

       51’ to 55’         $12.50/ft                   $11.50/ft 

                    56’ to 60’       $15.00/ft   

                                 61’ to 70’       $17.50/ft                                                    

         71’ to 90’ +                   $20.00/ft    

      

               

Road Trip – move boat to another yard or back from another yard (each way) Quoted          

Additional charge for bunk trailers without cutouts  $75.00    
 

             Blocking  Up to 60’  $3.00/ft 

    61’ to 70’   $3.50/ft  

    71’ to 80’  $4.75/ft 

    81’ to 90’  $6.00/ft 

               

Pressure Washing   

Subject to Condition, Deep draft power vessels, or extra wide beam may be additional 

Pressure Wash        Under 50’    4.00/ft  NPDES/Hazardous Waste    Under 30’   $  60.00 

Pressure Wash        51’ to 70’    4.50/ft  NPDES/Hazardous Waste     30’to 55’   $100.00 

Pressure Wash        71’ to 90’+    5.00/ft  NPDES/Hazardous Waste     Over  55’   $160.00 
 

OTHER SERVICES 

Ground Cover Rental less than 40’ $ 60.00   

Ground cover 40’ to 60’                          $ 80.00   

Ground cover 61’ to 80’                          $150.00   

Ground cover over 80’                            $200.00  

Ground cover Required for all boats in working yard 

 

General Mechanical Rate   $ 140.00 per hour 

Volvo Penta Specialist  Rate   $ 160.00 per hour 

Paint and Repair Rate    $ 140.00 per hour 

Travel Lift: 110 Ton (reblocking)              $ 350.00 per hour 

After Hours /Emergency Haul Out  $ 350.00 plus normal rate   

Fork Lift     $ 150.00 per hour   ($75.00 Minimum) 

Yard Crane 12.5 Ton    $ 300.00 per hour ($ 150.00  minimum) 

Scissorlift rental (when available)      $ 100.00 per day ($50.00 minimum)  
 

Lay Days 

No Lay Day charges will be incurred when LMS personnel are working on your boat. 
Lay Days for boats up to 50’…………………………………... $1.50 / ft per day 

Lay Days for boats 51’ and over ……………………………… $2.00 / ft per day 

Electricity (Minimum $15.00)…………………………………    $5.00 / per day 

(Owners are permitted to work on their own boats, only in the working yard.  All others may incur 

subcontractor fees.) 

 

                (effective 02/01/2024) 

 

 

 

 



     LONG TERM STORAGE RATES 

 

PROOF OF INSURANCE IS REQUIRED  

First 3 Months and all Additional Charges Due on Arrival  (Minimum storage of 3 Months) 

To 40’      $    6.75 per foot per month/min. of $250.00/month 

41’ to 50’     $    8.00 per foot per month 

51’ to 60’     $    10.00 per foot per month 

61’ to 70’     $  14.00 per foot per month 

Electricity     $  40.00 per month minimum 

Electricity (50 amp plug)   $  65.00 per month minimum 

Insurance Non-Compliance Fee (monthly)    $ 50.00 

NOTE: OVERALL LENGTH IS THE SPACE REQUIRED FOR BOWSPRIT, DAVITS, DINGY 

etc.; EXTRA WIDE VESSELS SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL YARD SPACE RENT 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

 

Fuel Disposal-Diesel     $    4.00 per gallon  

Fuel Tank Disposal    $  100.00 Minimum Fee 

Anti Freeze Disposal    $    4.00 per gallon 

Oily Water/Bilge Water    $    7.00 per gallon 

Oil/Fuel Filter Disposal    $    3.00 per filter 

 

BOTTOM PAINTING 

Includes Haul Out, Block, Pressure Wash, standard prep, paint, labor and related materials.  Subject to 

bottom inspection.  Any additional prep will be billed at standard rate.  Includes selected quality bottom 

paints from SeaHawk.  Aluminum boats may be higher.  Heavy displacement or extra wide beam may be 

additional. Upgrades  are available at  additional cost 

New bottom paint application:     $210/ft for fiberglass     $260/ft for aluminum  up to 40’ 

One Coat  Two Coats 

To 50’      $  68.00 per foot $  77.00 per foot 

51’ to 60’     $  72.00 per foot $  83.00 per foot 

61’ to 70’     $  82.00 per foot $  91.00 per foot 

71’ to 80’     $  88.00 per foot $ 104.00 per foot 

81’ to 90’ +     $ 101.00 per foot $ 110.00 per foot 

 

PLEASE NOTE:  

All Boat Owner’s (Do-It-Yourselfer’s) and Contractors  must read and sign the Environmental 

Agreement (BMP’S - Best Management Practices), be Authorized to work in the yard, and provide 

proof of insurance  before proceeding with work.   

 

Sanding of bottom paint is prohibited. All other sanding is subject to approval by the Yard 

Manager prior to work beginning and requires the use of a vacuum sander, if approved. 

 

 Stand adjustments by Owners are NOT ALLOWED and subject to a fine of $500 per stand 

 LaConner Maritime crew will move stands at owners request.  

 Staying on boats while in the yard is NOT ALLOWED. 

 

Subcontractors:  

Proof of Liability Insurance Required. Must read and sign BMPs, and be authorized to work in the 

yard. Contractor fees may apply. 

 

All invoices are due and payable before the vessel is launched. 
LaConner Maritime prefers cash, cashier checks, personal checks, debit cards or  wire  transfers. 

A 2.6% service fee will be added for credit cards. 
 

      (effective 02/01/2024) 


